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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

JANUARY 26, 2010 
 
 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, January 26, 2010, 
commencing at 9:30 a.m.  Chairman Victor G. Carrillo, Commissioner Elizabeth A. 
Jones and Commissioner Michael L. Williams were present.  Chairman Carrillo 
presided.  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 9869 (consolidated): Petition for de novo review of the denial of the 
Statement of Intent filed by Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, by the City of 
Dallas; Statement of Intent filed by Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Division, to increase 
gas utility rates in the unincorporated areas served by the Mid-Tex Division.  The 
Commission voted on items on the decision matrix and unanimously entered a revised 
Final Order. 
 
2. GUD No. 9910: Appeal of CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp. d/b/a/ CenterPoint 
Energy Entex and CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas from the actions of the Cities of 
Baytown, Clute, Shoreacres, Wharton, and Angleton.  The Commission unanimously 
approved the examiners recommendation. 
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
3. O&G 09-0260202: Application of XTO Energy Inc. pursuant to the Mineral Interest 
Pooling Act for creation of a pooled unit for its Texas Steel Unit, Well No. 1, Newark, 
East (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  Chairman Carrillo and 
Commissioner Jones unanimously approved the examiners recommendation to deny 
the request.  Commissioner Williams recused himself. 
 
4. O&G 09-0261248: Application of XTO Energy Inc. pursuant to the Mineral Interest 
Pooling Act to pool all interests within the 317.5771 acre Texas Steel B Unit, Newark, 
E. (Barnett Shale) Field, Tarrant County, Texas.  Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner 
Jones unanimously approved the examiners recommendation.  Commissioner 
Williams recused himself. 
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MOTION FOR REHEARING  
 
5. O&G 06-0262000: Devon Energy Production Co, L.P. to consider a new field 
designation for the Fite Unit, Well No. 14, to be known as the Carthage (Haynesville) 
Field, Panola County, Texas, and to consider field rules for the proposed new field.   In 
a 2-1 vote, Chairman Carrillo and Commissioner Williams voted to approve the 
examiners’ recommendation to overrule the Request for Oral Argument filed by Devon 
Energy Production Co, L.P. and the Motions for Rehearing filed by Devon Energy 
Production Co, L.P. and XTO Energy Inc. in this docket.  Commissioner Jones voted 
no. 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS   
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 
 
6. O&G 01-0262025: Caltex Energy Co. enforcement action regarding Brown, Jack Jr. 
( 05956) Lease, Floresville, East (31554001) Field, Wilson County, Texas. Violation of 
Statewide Rules 8(d)(1); 14(d)(12).  
 
7. O&G 7B-0261214: Vantage Fort Worth Energy LLC enforcement action regarding 
(882575) Operator, Maddox, J. C. (194365) Lease, Well No. 1, Scott (Strawn) 
(81730500) Field, Parker County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 9(12).  
 
8. O&G 7B-0261314: Sweetwater Drilling Co., Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(833285) Operator, Weir Joiner ( 19399) Lease, Well No. 2, Morrison (Tannehill) 
(63051500) Field, Taylor County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 46(j).  
 
9. O&G 09-0251602: Pacific Exploration Oper. Co, LLC enforcement action regarding 
(632802) Operator, Coffield ( 00343) Lease, Well Nos. 6a, 24, and 25, Archer County 
Regular (03446001) Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) 
and (3); 46(j).  
 
10. O&G 03-0262037: Caskids Operating Co., enforcement action regarding Operator 
(139584) Kahn, B. R. (20641) Lease, Well No. 5-B, Hankamer, SE. (Frio, Upper) 
(38699062) Field, Chambers County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1).  
 
11. O&G 03-0262228: Unit Petroleum Company enforcement action regarding Amoco 
Fee Swd (19466) Lease, Well No. 1, Big Hill (07884001) Field, Jefferson County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 9(11)(B) and (12).  
 
12. LP-Gas Docket No. 2101: JLB-McAdams Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of LP- Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at General Shelters Steel Division, 1767 CR 
1000 Hwy 87 North, Center, Shelby County, Texas.  
 
13. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003616: J & M Cable Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 12227 
Northwoods Park, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
14. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004230: Austin Underground enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1614 
Confederate Street (Robertson Street), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
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15. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005046: Northern Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 
8315 Silent Creek (White Creek), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
16. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005737: Lincoln Homes Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1217 Southbend, Alvin, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
17. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005940: Austin Water Utility enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 3208 Bridle Path, Austin, Travis, County, Texas.  
 
18. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006274: Wilbros Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at CR 1111 and CR 1110, Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.  
 
19. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006426: Carey Communications enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 1093 
Edith Circle (Campbell Road), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
20. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006459: Eleno Padierna enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4153 Grassmere Lane, University Park, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
21. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006481: MP Technologies enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 4027 Regal Stone 
Lane (Kendall Hill Lane), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
22. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006666: S&S Cable Communications, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 17501 IH 35 North (FM 3009), Schertz, Guadalupe County, Texas.  
 
23. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006689: Ratliff Hardscape enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3313 Lynbrook (Colchester), Plano. Collin County, Texas.  
 
24. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006718: Granbury Excavating Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 410 
Rucker, Granbury, Hood County, Texas.  
 
25. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006755: John Wright Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Bussey Road, Marshall, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006768: TESSCO Utility Service enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 7109 Bishop Pine, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006800: D & W Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 400 Block of Shaver, Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
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28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006845: Lower Valley Water District enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 604 
Hesse (North Loop), Socorro, El Paso County, Texas.  
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006878: Jake Hayhurst enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3805 La Mancha Lane, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006898: Tri-Con Services, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 9909 Waterview Parkway, Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006900: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Center Street, Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006902: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 406 West Decatur (Preston), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006904: City of Bonham enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
912 West 8th (Thomas), Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006906: Stan's Backhoe Service, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Hwy 69 
(2nd Street), Celeste, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006907: Texas Sterling Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1515 Garrettson Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006908: A-Bear Pools enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
21226 Andrea Park, Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006909: Patin Construction Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at Beaver Tri-Frontier Trail, Harker Heights, Bell County, 
Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006910: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 11700 
Milam Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006911: City of La Porte enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
11700 Milam Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006912: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 811 Northwest 1st, Cooper, Delta County, Texas.  
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41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006913: Paul Daughtry enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
811 Northwest 1st, Cooper, Delta County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006914: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 731 Northwest 1st, Cooper, Delta County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006915: Daugherty Cable enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
731 Northwest 1st, Cooper, Delta County, Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006918: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 721 Northwest 1st, Cooper, Delta County, Texas.  
 
45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006919: Paul Daughtry enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
721 Northwest 1st, Cooper, Delta County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006921: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2515 
Broadway, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006922: Conner Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
2515 Broadway, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006923: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8614 
Valley Ledge Drive (Valley Wind Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006924: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2514 Glenwood (Mistywood), Denton/Glenwood, Denton County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006925: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 521 Samuels Avenue, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006927: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 7051 
Padre Island Hwy (North Minnesota Avenue), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006928: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Byrne and Hall, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006929: City of McKinney Sewer enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at Byrne and Hall, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
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54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006930: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2112 Leon Drive (Hondo), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006931: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 18414 
Willow Moss Drive (Amberfield Lane), Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006933: Bac-Trac Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 5680 Nicole Lane (Tolivar), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006935: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 410 North I-45 (Cleveland Street), Hutchins, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006936: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1301 South 26th (Gurley), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006938: City of Waco Risk Management 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1301 South 26th (Gurley), Waco, McLennan County, 
Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006939: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 13665 
Lakeside Place Drive, Willis, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006940: Accurate Plumbing and Leak Detection, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 13665 Lakeside Place Drive, Willis, Montgomery County, 
Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006943: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6900 
Sumerhill Road (Heritage Oaks Drive), Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006945: Texarkana Water Utilities enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 6900 Sumerhill Road (Heritage Oaks Drive), Texarkana, Bowie County, 
Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006948: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2nd 
Avenue, Kirbyville, Jasper County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006953: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2221 Abrams (Lakewood), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
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66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006956: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Avenue F (2nd Street), Somerville, Burleson County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006957: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 214 Northeast 28th Street (Main Street), Grand Prairie, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006960: City of Beaumont Water Utilities 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2205 West Lucas Drive (Delaware Street), Beaumont, Jefferson County, 
Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006963: R.S. Fast Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1954 Coupland 
(North L. Street), La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006968: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1816 North Wharton Street (Taylor Street), Sherman, Grayson County, 
Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006969: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 406 Leigh Street, 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006970: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 500 Block East 3rd Street, Boham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006971: City of Bonham enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
500 Block East 3rd Street, Boham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006972: Coserv Gas, LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 0 Custer Road 
(Falcon View Drive), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006973: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2842 Oakdale Street (Malcolm X Blvd.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006974: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 0 Lengendary (Stockard), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006975: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 8301 
Jensen (Sadler), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006976: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1219 Weaver Street (Star), Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006977: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 21st S.W. (West Austin), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006978: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1107 Como Street, Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006979: Skyline Excavation Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 602 Lamar (Midway), Euless, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006980: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 602 Lamar (Midway), Euless, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006982: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1808 
Hawthorn Drive (Cedar Drive), Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006984: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1226 Duncan, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006985: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 321 Northwest 13th (Hwy 161), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006986: J.D. Abrams, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 321 Northwest 
13th (Hwy 161), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006987: Allgood Construction Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 301 South Sheldon, Channelview, Harris County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006989: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1224 Duncan Street, Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006990: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 301 
South Sheldon, Channelview, Harris County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006993: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 5003 
Wipprecht (Cavalcade), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006994: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1518 Bryant, Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006995: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1001 East Spurgeon (Evans), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006996: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2000 Chatsworth Road, Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006997: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1032 East Spurgeon, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006999: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1120 Harlan Avenue, Irving, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007000: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 630 Westwood Drive, Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007002: Austin Sonics, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1481 Highway 71 West, Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007003: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 779 Southwest 
Military Drive, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007005: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 1401 
Cedar (Fayette), Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007013: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 3500 
Beauchamp, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007014: Mr. Rooter enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2305 Calder Street (North 7th Street), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007015: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at FM 646 
(Bay Colony), Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007017: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at 500 
San Jacinto (East Liberty Drive), Mercedes, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
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104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007028: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2426 Cezanne 
Circle (Taylor Crest), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007055: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 1332 Northlake, Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007056: Corral Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 8525 Lake Country Drive, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007057: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at Intersection of Parkview and Floyd, Richardson, Dallas County, Texas. 
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007058: 2L Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at Intersection of 
Parkview and Floyd, Richardson, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007059: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 305 North Brazos, Whitney, Hill County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007060: City of Whitney enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 305 North 
Brazos, Whitney, Hill County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007062: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 8055 Meadow Road, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007063: Sammons Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 9918 Yearling Place, Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007065: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 4112 Norcross, Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007066: NDR Inc. enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 
5680 Brittmoore, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007068: Allgood Construction Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at, 20400 Block Timber Trial Way, Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007069: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at, 9400 East Avenue H (Central), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007071: Haas Anderson Construction, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.5(b), at 1037 Doddrige (Staples Street), Corpus Christi, Nueces 
County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007074: F. Hall Mowing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2510 Macon Street, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007075: Angel Brothers Enterprises, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 5500 West Grand Parkway South (Bella Terra), Richmond, 
Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007076: Atkins Brothers Equipment Company, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 4700 Block of Denton Street, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007077: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 3213 Beech Street, Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007078: MP Technologies LLC enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
3916 Swarthmore (Community), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007080: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 507 Meadowview Lane, Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007081: OHR Leak & Line enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 
507 Meadowview Lane, Coppell, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007082: Mr. D's Excavations enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 1613 Huntington, Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007083: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 3005 Dove Valley Lane, Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007084: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 8018 
Linda Vista, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007087: Rebel Dozer Service and Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 20215 Linden Tree, Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007088: D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. enforcement 
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action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 
18.11(b), at 10959 Ridgeview, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007089: Triple B Services enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 
7915 Hoffman, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007091: City of Conroe enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 703 Avenue J 
(South Sixth Street), Conroe/Duggan, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007104: Terry's Water Service enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1322 Wycliffe (Timberline Road), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007106: Simco Ent. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 435 Ferry Drive, Bridge City, Orange County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007107: Griffin Fence Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2302 
Briarglen, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007108: A & A Cable Contractors enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 
18.11(b), at FM 2854(I-45), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007112: City of Richardson enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at the Intersection of Mimosa at Campbell, Richardson, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007113: Atlas PL Mid-Cont. Westtex, LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at Hwy 137 (County Road 490), Garden City, Glasscock 
County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007114: TCO Field Services enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at Hwy 137 (County Road 490), Garden City, Glasscock County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007115: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 100 Hwy 
69 at 287 South, Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007116: Coserv Gas, LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.8(b) and 18.11(a), at 
1312 Egret, Navo, Denton County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007117: Rodgers Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 200 
Block of South Fourth Street (Alvarado), Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007121: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 2929 
Katy Hockley (Morton), Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007124: West Shore Services enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Intersection of 
Perryton Road and Rugged Drive, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007125: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Intersection of Perryton Road and Rugged Drive, Dallas, Dallas County, 
Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007128: T.J.&T. Enterprises, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 12007 Murphy Road (Brighton Drive), Stafford, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007140: Barnett Contracting, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 430 Santa Fe Drive (Delhi), Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007142: City of Waco enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 
1816 North 31st, Waco, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007143: Condor Fencing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 440 Edmonds Way, DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007145: Durable Specialties, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
Intersection of Graham Avenue and Lindsley Avenue, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007152: D & W Contractors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 700 Shaver, Pasadena, Harris County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007153: SRS Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 694 Fountain View, League City, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007156: Huff and Mitchell Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 14403 Brownwood Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007157: Lynn's Landscaping & Garden Center 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 18.11(b), at 4646 Sawmill (Holly Bay), Pasadena, Harris 
County, Texas.  
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154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007158: Henkels & McCoy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Intersection of 
South Custer Road and Eldorado Parkway, Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007160: F. Hall Mowing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 1118 West Airport Freeway, Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007161: Metroplex Backhoe Service enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11732 
Kenny Drive, Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007162: Broadband Specialist Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2905 
Lakefield Road, Wylie, Collin County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007163: DFW Automatic Sprinkler Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 131 Stacy Road, Fairview, Collin County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007164: Northeast Services enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Intersection of 
Fort Worth Street and Denton Street, Weatherford, Parker County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007165: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Intersection of Rowlett Road and Woodbridge Lane, Rowlett, Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007166: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 5421 Kennedale (East Oakcrest), Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007168: Pieper-Houston Electric, LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 7101 Stella Link (Blue Bonnet), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007173: Digco enforcement action for violation of 
Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 7700 Block 
Peachtree, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007174: Cotton Surveying enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 600 Block Victoria (Oxford), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007177: Muniz Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 601 
Southwest 5th Street, Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007178: Bay City Gas Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 4913 
Hickory Lane, Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.  
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167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007179: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1331 Yates Drive, Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007180: Allco Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 2800 Block Bear Trail (Panther Crossing), Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007181: City of Navasota enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at North Fifth Street 
(Sauls), Navasota, Grimes County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007221: Muniz Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 609 
Southwest 5th, Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007228: Key Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Intersection of 
Oxford and Rowlett Road, Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007230: Sam Radiatior Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 12921 Withers Way (Hackney CV), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007233: Tex-Star Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 403 Texas Parkway, Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007236: Cole & Cole Septic Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 8310 Diyva, Nederland, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007237: Guillen Landscape Contractor, LP 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 3033 Sunset Blvd (Buffalo Speedway), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007242: Huff and Mitchell Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 14227 Waxahachie Street, Cloverleaf, Harris County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007244: City of Plano enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 
2104 Wing Point (Marine), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007252: Inlet Structure Specialties, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(e), at 1000 South Goliad, Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007260: Richard Dias Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC 
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§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 16 Old Cottage Beach (Hwy 35), Fulton, Aransas County, 
Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007267: Glenn Thurman, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), 
at Intersection of Marshall Creek Drive and Parkview, Trophy Club, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007268: Dwyanes Landscaping enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 3918 Atascocita Road (Wooland Hills), Humble, Harris County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007272: The Barker Sign Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 1080 Wilcrest (Briarforest), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007281: Romans Fence Co. Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), 
and 18.11(b), at 19514 Hardwood Ridge Trail, Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007287: Lamberts Ornamental Iron enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 708 
Northern Trace (Penny), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007288: Jonmar Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 3825 Amherst Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007289: City of Hurst enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 413 Fairhaven 
Drive (Norwood), Hurst, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007291: Dewayne Lackey Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1106 Spell Avenue, Cleburne, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007303: Quest Pools enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rules 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b), and 
18.11(b), at 4503 Pine Street (Newcastle), Bellaire, Harris County, Texas.  
 
OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
189. O&G 10-0263275: order nunc pro tunc BP America Production Company to 
consider an application pursuant to Statewide Rule 23 for authority to utilize vacuum 
on its Baskin Gas Unit -B- #2344 (236361), Brown Gas Unit-F- #2378 (236362), 
Burrus #2311 (237063) and Morris Gas Unit #3339 (237065) Wells, Texas Hugoton 
Field, Sherman County, Texas.  
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190. O&G 03-0263545: Maritech Resources, Inc. to consider an MER for the State 
Tract 98-l (25327) Lease, Block 98-l (MA-1) (09564520) Field, Galveston County, 
Texas.  
 
191. O&G 04-0263081: Exxon Mobil Corporation to suspend the allocation formula 
and to balance all overproduction and underproduction in the Alazan, North (Frio 
Cons.) Field, Kleberg County, Texas.  
 
192. O&G 06-0263967: Forest Oil Corporation to amend the permanent field rules for 
the Hardwood (Cotton Valley) (39026200) Field, Harrison County, Texas.  
 
193. O&G 8A-0263464: Fasken Oil and Ranch, Ltd. to consider unitization and 
secondary recovery authority for the Los Ybanez Spraberry Unit, Los Ybanez 
(Spraberry) (55018500) Field, Dawson County, Texas.  
 
194. O&G 03-0264227: Square Mile Energy, L.L.C. for the recommendation of a tight 
gas formation for the Frio Formation, Gatorville (10600) (34245500) Field, Brazoria 
County, Texas.  
 
195. O&G 06-0263951: Chevron U. S. A. Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Travis Peak Formation, Bethany (Travis Peak Cons.) (07527722) 
Field, Panola County, Texas.  
 
196. O&G 10-0264223: EOG Resources, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Atoka Formation Trosper (Atoka) (91464100) Field, Lipscomb 
County, Texas.  
 
197. O&G 10-0264224: EOG Resources, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Atoka Formation Lipscomb (Atoka) (53869090) Field, Lipscomb 
County, Texas.  
 
198. O&G 10-0264229: EOG Resources, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Atoka Formation Cambridge (Atoka) (15002100) Field, Lipscomb and 
Ochiltree Counties, Texas.  
 
199. O&G 7C-0264231: Highmount Expl & Prod Texas LLC for the recommendation of 
a tight gas formation for the Strawn Formation, Sawyer (Strawn, North) (81267691) 
Field, Buckhorn (Strawn) (12945666) Field, Eldorado, Southwest (Strawn) (28285666) 
Field, Shurley Ranch (Strawn) (83458700) Field, Sutton and Schleicher Counties, 
Texas.  
 
200. O&G 8A-0264218: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Denver Unit (#18910) Lease, 
Wasson (#95397 001) Field, Gaines County, Texas.  
 
201. O&G 08-0264217: Occidental Permian Ltd. for Authority pursuant to statewide 
rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Foster, F. (#01581) Lease, Foster 
(#32309 001) Field, Ector County, Texas.  
 
202. O&G 8A-0263983: Occidental Permian Ltd. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Levelland Unit (#03780) Lease, 
Levelland (#53411 001) Field, Hockley County, Texas.  
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203. O&G 8A-0264121: Texland Petroleum L.P. entity for density for the Muldrow Unit 
in Sunflower (San Andres) Field, Terry County, Texas.  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders: 
 
204. O&G 01-0256718: Claro Operating, LLC enforcement action regarding Tank 
Battery Lease, Well No. 1 (0558027) Permit, Wildcat (00002001) Field, Fryar, J. H. et 
al. (055361) Lease, Well No. 1, Lomas Piedras (Penn. Lime) (54534500) Field, Real 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 8(d)(2); 16(b).  
 
205. O&G 01-0262295: Rockland Oil Company enforcement action regarding Elkins, 
Jesse (06909) Lease, Well No. 6, Elkins, Jesse -B- (07314) Lease, Well No. 3, Acleto 
Creek (Poth C) (00467515) Field, Wilson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1), (2), and (3).  
 
206. O&G 01-0262294: Rockland Oil Company enforcement action regarding Elkins, 
Jesse -B- (07516) Lease, Well No. 2, Acleto Creek (Poth B) (00467510) Field, Elkins, 
Jesse -C- (08253) Lease, Well No. 1, Acleto Creek (Poth A) (00467505) Field, Wilson 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1), (2), and (3).  
 
207. O&G 04-0256332: Lone Star E&P, LLC enforcement action regarding Roos, H. 
(011243) Lease, Well No. 6, Labbe (Hockley) (51124270) Field, Duval County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
208. Issues regarding emissions from oil and gas operations in the Barnett Shale gas 
trend. The Commission received an update from Railroad Commission Executive 
Director, John Tintera. 
 
209. Issues related to the Sunset Commission review of the Railroad Commission.  
There was no presentation. 
 
ALTERNATIVE ENERGY DIVISION  
 
210. Removal of the current cap on voluntary grants received from equipment 
distributors participating in the division's Propane Equipment Initiative Program and 
addition of a position to help administer the program.  The Commission unanimously 
approved the staff’s recommendation.  The Commission unanimously approved the 
staff’s recommendation. 
 
OIL & GAS DIVISION  
 
211. Approval to circulate for informal comment proposed amendments to 16 Tex. 
Admin. Code §3.1, relating to Organization Report; Retention of Records; Notice 
Requirements; §3.14, relating to Plugging; §3.15, relating to Surface Casing to be Left 
in Place; §3.21, relating to Fire Prevention and Swabbing; and §3.78, relating to Fees 
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and Financial Security Requirements, to incorporate changes made to surface 
equipment removal requirements and inactive well certification/bonding requirements 
by House Bill 2259, 81st Legislature (Regular Session), 2009.  The Commission 
unanimously approved this item. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
212. Texas Coast Utilities Coalition v. Railroad Commission of Texas, Cause No. D-1-
GN-09-000982, in the 353rd Judicial District Court, Travis County, Texas. At 12:10 
p.m. Chairman Carrillo announced that the Commission would convene in executive 
session pursuant to Tex. Gov’t. Code, Chapter 551.071 to consult with the 
Commission’s General Counsel and the attorneys representing the Commission from 
the Attorney General’s Office.  The Commission reconvened in open session at 12:58 
p.m. and agreed to file a notice of appeal with the Third Court of Appeals. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
213. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005.  No member of the public provided input at this time. 
 
 
The conference was adjourned at 1:00 pm. 
 
 
 
 
 
         


